The City of . .
HILLSDALE City Council Agenda
MICHIGAN IO}
City Council Chambers
February 18, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
II. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of February 7, 2019: $78,600.27
2. BPU Claims of February 7, 2019: $134,922.05)
3. Payroll of February 7, 2019: $169,539.82
B. January 2019 Financial Reports
C. City Council Minutes of February 4, 2019 Regular Meeting
D. DART Local Advisory Committee Minutes of February 5, 2019
E. Cemetery Minutes of February 6, 2019
F. BPU Minutes of January 8, 2019
G. Finance Minutes of January 14, 2019, January 30, 2019 and February 11, 201d
H. Key Opportunities, Inc Third Party Agreement
L BPU Fuel Storage Tank, Dump Truck and Equipment Trailer Purchasesl
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Hospital Finance Authority Letteﬂ
B. Toys for Tots Letter
C. 2019 Trash Service Collection Dateg
D. 019 Spring Newsletter
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings
A
VIII. Unfinished Business
A. I.C.E Grant — Verbal Update
B. Trash Service- Verbal Update
C. 23 & 25 N. Broad Street — Verbal Update
D. Hallett Street Reconstruction — Verbal Update
IX. Old Business
A.
X. New Business

A.  |Dial-a-Ride Funding Resolution
B. Personnel Manual, Part Time Paid Medical Leave




City of Hillsdale, Michigan
City Council Agenda

January 7, 2019

XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

Miscellaneous Reports
IAppointment: Don Hernandez — Board of Review Alternatd

Appointment: Mike Prince — Airport Advisory Committeel
Reappointment: Eric Moore- Planning Commission
Reappointment: Sam Nutter- Planning Commission

oSaowp>

General Public Comment
City Manager’s Report
Council Comment

Adjournment
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 238

101-000.000-228.003 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 8,384.72 238

101-172.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 913.23 238

101-173.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 614.87 238

101-174.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 105.23 238

101-209.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 509.52 238

101-215.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 323.09 238

101-219.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 695.12 238

101-253.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 23.00 238

101-301.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 18,761.70 238

101-336.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 2,146.82 238

101-400.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 458.76 238

101-441.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 912.90 238

208-751.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 495.064 238

588-588.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 257.77 238

640-444.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 310.65 238

699-441.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 JAN 2019 CITY 02/07/19 282.29 238
Total For Check 238 35,195.31

Check 240

588-588.000-920.000 02/07/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DART 0507035798-00001 02/07/19 81.87 240
Total For Check 240 81.87

Check 80655

481-900.000-957.000 02/07/19 ADAMS TOWNSHIP TREASURER PENALTY - TAXES ON HANGER @ AIRPORT Multiple 02/07/19 43.52 80655
Total For Check 80655 43.52

Check 80656

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, PORTABLE AM/FM RADIO - DPS OFFICE 1QPM-XKJY-D6JJ 02/07/19 21.95 80656
Total For Check 80656 21.95

Check 80657

208-000.000-692.000 02/07/19 ANDREW PAULUN STOCK'S PARK REFUND RECEIPT#31451 02042019 02/07/19 100.00 80657
Total For Check 80657 100.00

Check 80658

101-336.000-955.336 02/07/19 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY REPLACEMENT BLADE FOR EXTRICATION T 99131 02/07/19 41.15 80658
Total For Check 80658 41.15

Check 80659

101-175.000-850.000 02/07/19 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE PUBLIC OFFICIAL BOND 016289126 02/07/19 266.00 80659
Total For Check 80659 266.00

Check 80660

271-790.000-982.000 02/07/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK DEC ORDER Multiple 02/07/19 87.95 80660
Total For Check 80660 87.95

Check 80661

101-336.000-726.000 02/07/19 BATTERY JUNCTION DURACELL C BATTERIES FOR SCBA AIR P 1331086 02/07/19 134.60 80661
Total For Check 80661 134.60

Check 80662

247-900.000-930.000 02/07/19 BAXTER LAWN AND SNOW SERVICES SNOW REMOVAL AND SALTING OF DAWN TH 528471 02/07/19 270.00 80662
Total For Check 80662 270.00
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 80663

101-336.000-726.000 02/07/19 COREY BURKE REIMBURSEMENT FOR PRICE DIFFERENCE 01162019 02/07/19 139.14 80663
Total For Check 80663 139.14

Check 80664

101-209.000-862.000 02/07/19 CHECKER RECORDS FOOD FOR NOVEMBER 2018 LAND DIVISIO 731600 02/07/19 240.00 80664
Total For Check 80664 240.00

Check 80665

101-441.000-742.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & SUPPLIES, SHIRTS, COATS 351020328 02/07/19 60.00 80665

101-441.000-801.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & SUPPLIES, SHIRTS, COATS 351815918 02/07/19 35.41 80665

101-441.000-955.441 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & SUPPLIES, SHIRTS, COATS 351815919 02/07/19 7.41 80665

588-588.000-742.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & SUPPLIES, SHIRTS, COATS 351020328 02/07/19 243.00 80665
Total For Check 80665 345.82

Check 80666

101-301.000-742.000 02/07/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC ARMOR EXPRESS LEVEL II CONCEALABLE 57862 02/07/19 745.00 80666
Total For Check 80666 745.00

Check 80667

101-301.000-726.000 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FILE STORAGE BOXES/MEMO BOOKS/PENS/ 620179-00 02/07/19 321.83 80667

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY PAPER, CALC. PENS, Multiple 02/07/19 44 .33 80667
Total For Check 80667 366.16

Check 80668

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY PAPER, CALC. PENS, 6202019-00 02/07/19 48.49 80668
Total For Check 80668 48.49

Check 80669

633-000.000-111.000 02/07/19 DETROIT SALT CO ROCK SALT 79747 02/07/19 5,436.43 80669
Total For Check 80669 5,436.43

Check 80670

101-295.000-940.000 02/07/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY RENT SNOW PLOW/PUSHER 35243 02/07/19 215.00 80670
Total For Check 80670 215.00

Check 80671

101-301.000-742.000 02/07/19 COREY DOW REMAINING BALANCE FOR 2019 EQUIPMEN 144462 02/07/19 62.94 80671
Total For Check 80671 62.94

Check 80672

101-265.000-801.000 02/07/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING CITY HALL FOR JANUARY 8204 02/07/19 633.00 80672
Total For Check 80672 633.00

Check 80673

101-301.000-862.000 02/07/19 ECONOMIC DVLPMT PARTNERSHIP CHIEF HEPHNER JANUARY 23 LUNCHEON R 463 02/07/19 15.00 80673
Total For Check 80673 15.00

Check 80674

101-336.000-726.000 02/07/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(HEARTSTART SMART PADS II ADULT/CHIL 2047345 02/07/19 58.49 80674
Total For Check 80674 58.49

Check 80675

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 FASTENAL BATTERIES, SAFETY GLASSES 79747 02/07/19 60.42 80675

Total For Check 80675 60.42
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 80676

101-301.000-955.301 02/07/19 GALL'S, INC WATCH CAPS FOR RESERVE OFFICERS 011628721 02/07/19 145.00 80676
Total For Check 80676 145.00

Check 80677

101-000.000-477.000 01/29/19 GARDNER SIGNS BD Payment Refund 00007154 02/07/19 50.00 80677
Total For Check 80677 50.00

Check 80678

101-336.000-726.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC C BATTERIES/RED & YELLOW SPRAY PAIN Multiple 02/07/19 29.13 80678

640-444.000-730.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC LETTERS, KEYS,LOCK WASHERS Multiple 02/07/19 21.52 80678
Total For Check 80678 50.65

Check 80679

640-444.000-730.000 02/07/19 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC HYD PUMP, GASKET, OIL, FILTER, Multiple 02/07/19 644.99 80679
Total For Check 80679 644.99

Check 80680

247-900.000-801.000 02/07/19 HARDLINES DESIGN COMPANY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 7 02/07/19 13,409.098 80680
Total For Check 80680 13,409.098

Check 80681

101-265.000-726.000 02/07/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE Multiple 02/07/19 47.50 80681

101-295.000-726.000 02/07/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE Multiple 02/07/19 9.50 80681

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE Multiple 02/07/19 33.25 80681

271-790.000-726.000 02/07/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE Multiple 02/07/19 14.25 80681
Total For Check 80681 104.50

Check 80682

101-174.000-810.000 02/07/19 HILLSDALE BUSINESS ASSOCIATIO! MEMEBERSHIPS DUES - ADDITIONAL 01252019 02/07/19 10.00 80682
Total For Check 80682 10.00

Check 80683

247-900.000-817.000 02/07/19 HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD FY2018-19 HPG CONTRACT WITH TIFA 02022019 02/07/19 2,520.00 80683
Total For Check 80683 2,520.00

Check 80684

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC HARD HATS, GLOVES, VEST 00328661 02/07/19 417.69 80684

101-441.000-955.441 02/07/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC HARD HATS, GLOVES, VEST 00328661 02/07/19 71.76 80684
Total For Check 80684 489.45

Check 80685

101-265.000-930.000 02/07/19 JC MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC CHECK HEAT IN THE CLERKS OFFICE 3673 02/07/19 305.00 80685
Total For Check 80685 305.00

Check 80686

101-301.000-726.000 02/07/19 KENDALL HUNT PUBLISHING 2019 MICHIGAN STATE POLICE CRIMINAL 11998893 02/07/19 278.76 80686
Total For Check 80686 278.76

Check 80687

101-441.000-726.000 02/07/19 KSS ENTERPRISES GLOVES, TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, 1137355 02/07/19 135.65 80687
Total For Check 80687 135.65

Check 80688
202-470.000-801.000 02/07/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 162222 02/07/19 150.00 80688
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80688

203-470.000-801.000 02/07/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 162222 02/07/19 200.00 80688
Total For Check 80688 350.00

Check 80689

101-301.000-801.000 02/07/19 LEXIPOL, LLC LAW ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURE MANUAL ON 27672 02/07/19 7,068.00 80689
Total For Check 80689 7,068.00

Check 80690

247-900.000-806.000 02/07/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL REVIEW FOR DAWN THEATER LEASE 01292019 02/07/19 90.00 80690
Total For Check 80690 90.00

Check 80691

101-265.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 108.47 80691

101-266.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 47.46 80691

101-276.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 8.27 80691

101-441.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 578.56 80691

101-756.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 16.57 80691

202-460.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 24.86 80691

202-500.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 65.54 80691

203-500.000-801.000 02/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/20/2019 40023009 02/07/19 47.46 80691
Total For Check 80691 897.19

Check 80692

101-295.000-726.000 02/07/19 MARKET HOUSE SUPPLIES, COFFEE, TOWELS, POP, TISS Multiple 02/07/19 215.95 80692

101-336.000-726.000 02/07/19 MARKET HOUSE WATER/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/PINESOL C Multiple 02/07/19 42.01 80692
Total For Check 80692 257.96

Check 80693

101-301.000-742.000 02/07/19 MARTIN BRAD 2019 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - BOOTS P01501650 02/07/19 132.50 80693
Total For Check 80693 132.50

Check 80694

101-336.000-742.000 02/07/19 STEVE MCDOWELL BOOT ALLOWANCE PER CONTRACT $50/PER 331185 02/07/19 36.93 80694
Total For Check 80694 36.93

Check 80695

101-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 MERIT NETWORK INC DEDICATED MERIT INSTALL 81291-CITY 02/07/19 1,013.75 80695
Total For Check 80695 1,013.75

Check 80696

101-301.000-860.000 02/07/19 MICHAEL KURAS TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - AR 01302019 02/07/19 99.76 80696
Total For Check 80696 99.76

Check 80697

640-444.000-801.301 02/07/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRES - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORER) 5200056166 02/07/19 594.20 80697
Total For Check 80697 594.20

Check 80698

640-444.000-801.301 02/07/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER) Multiple 02/07/19 67.00 80698
Total For Check 80698 67.00

Check 80699

101-336.000-861.000 02/07/19 PAUL GARGIN JR PEDIATRIC STROKE TRAINING - FULL/PA 01312019 02/07/19 70.00 80699
Total For Check 80699 70.00
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80700

101-295.000-930.000 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL 911 320% Multiple 02/07/19 67.61 80700

101-336.000-730.000 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LED BULB/CLEAR MARKER LAMP/LED BACK Multiple 02/07/19 139.70 80700

640-444.000-730.000 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FITTINGS, HYD HOSE, STRTNG FLUID, Multiple 02/07/19 711.07 80700
Total For Check 80700 918.38

Check 80703

101-215.000-801.000 02/07/19 POWERS CLOTHING, SAMPLE EMBROIDERY 02072019 02/07/19 20.00 80703
Total For Check 80703 20.00

Check 80704

101-215.000-726.000 02/07/19 PRINTING SYSTEMS, W- 2 FORMS 102723 02/07/19 258.11 80704
Total For Check 80704 258.11

Check 80705

274-301.000-726.000 02/07/19 PULSE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS LLC DUAL K NON DIRECTIONAL GENESIS 2 RA 2121 02/07/19 1,920.00 80705
Total For Check 80705 1,920.00

Check 80706

204-452.000-801.000 02/07/19 REVITALIZE, LLC ICE GRANT 6 02/07/19 1,000.00 80706
Total For Check 80706 1,000.00

Check 80707

101-265.000-801.000 02/07/19 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! QUARTLERY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 8104993013 02/07/19 602.52 80707
Total For Check 80707 602.52

Check 80708

101-301.000-955.301 02/07/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION EMBROIDERED BEANIE CAPS FOR RESERVE 59541 02/07/19 109.90 80708
Total For Check 80708 109.90

Check 80709

101-301.000-860.000 02/07/19 RYAN TRACY TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - AR 01302019 02/07/19 140.60 80709
Total For Check 80709 140.60

Check 80710

101-301.000-801.000 02/07/19 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 02012019 02/07/19 50.00 80710
Total For Check 80710 50.00

Check 80711

101-265.000-801.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0050050 02/07/19 15.51 80711

101-441.000-742.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0049367 02/07/19 37.57 80711

101-441.000-801.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0049367 02/07/19 22.05 80711

588-588.000-801.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0060751 02/07/19 35.75 80711

640-444.000-730.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0049367 02/07/19 13.16 80711

640-444.000-801.000 02/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0049367 02/07/19 27.21 80711
Total For Check 80711 151.25
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 78,600.27
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 49,434.16
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 240.40
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 247.46
Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 1,000.00
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 595.64
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 16,289.98
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 102.20
Fund 274 POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT 1,920.00
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 43.52
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 618.39
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 5,436.43
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 2,389.80
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 282.29

Total For All Funds: 78,600.27
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 40

582-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 17983198 02/07/19 1,341.00 40

590-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 17983198 02/07/19 670.50 40

591-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE 17983198 02/07/19 670.50 40
Total For Check 40 2,682.00

Check 41

582-000.000-228.100 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 JAN 2019 BPU 02/07/19 7,243.07 41

582-175.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 JAN 2019 BPU 02/07/19 9,422.34 41

590-175.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 JAN 2019 BPU 02/07/19 4,793.94 41

591-175.000-716.000 02/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 JAN 2019 BPU 02/07/19 3,179.72 41
Total For Check 41 24,639.07

Check 70533

582-000.000-693.000 02/01/19 SCOTT KEISER REFUND OF ICMA OVER PAYMENT 02072019 02/01/19 110.00 70533
Total For Check 70533 110.00

Check 70534

582-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574659 02/07/19 75.00 70534

590-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574659 02/07/19 37.50 70534

591-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574659 02/07/19 37.50 70534
Total For Check 70534 150.00

Check 70535

582-175.000-801.200 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC ADAPTERS CHARGERS WALL PLATES 17W4-LRPQ-3NKC  02/07/19 91.93 70535

590-175.000-801.200 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC ADAPTERS CHARGERS WALL PLATES 17W4-LRPQ-3NKC  02/07/19 45.96 70535

590-546.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC GREASE GUN COUPLER, GREASE EXTENSIO 1RDM-HYPT-XMC7 02/07/19 39.95 70535

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC GREASE GUN COUPLER, GREASE EXTENSIO 1RDM-HYPT-XMC7 02/07/19 211.43 70535

591-175.000-801.200 02/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC ADAPTERS CHARGERS WALL PLATES 17W4-LRPQ-3NKC  02/07/19 45.97 70535
Total For Check 70535 435.24

Check 70536

582-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(WATERTITE CONNECTORS Multiple 02/07/19 91.60 70536

582-543.000-726.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(WATERTITE CONNECTORS 19INV004565 02/07/19 21.29 70536

582-543.000-726.000-19 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(WATERTITE CONNECTORS 19INV004754 02/07/19 42.32 70536

590-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(OFFICE LIGHT BULBS Multiple 02/07/19 34.71 70536

590-546.000-930.950 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES Multiple 02/07/19 375.88 70536

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES Multiple 02/07/19 9.75 70536

591-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(OFFICE LIGHT BULBS Multiple 02/07/19 34.71 70536

591-545.000-930.000 02/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES Multiple 02/07/19 (25.14) 70536
Total For Check 70536 585.12

Check 70537

582-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 148143 02/07/19 62.00 70537

590-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 148143 02/07/19 31.00 70537

591-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 148143 02/07/19 31.00 70537
Total For Check 70537 124.00

Check 70538

582-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 AT&T EQUIPMENT & ROUTR 6357026400 02/07/19 358.78 70538

590-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 AT&T EQUIPMENT & ROUTR 6357026400 02/07/19 179.39 70538

591-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 AT&T EQUIPMENT & ROUTR 6357026400 02/07/19 179.38 70538
Total For Check 70538 717.55

Check 70539
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70539

590-546.000-861.000 02/07/19 BILL BRIGGS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 01/28/2019 02/07/19 45.24 70539
Total For Check 70539 45.24

Check 70540

590-546.000-730.039 02/07/19 BRINER OIL CO, INC TRANSMISSION OILS FOR VACTOR 35226 02/07/19 320.06 70540
Total For Check 70540 320.06

Check 70541

582-543.000-726.000-19 02/07/19 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC LINE POST SENSOR CORDS 935480670 02/07/19 880.00 70541
Total For Check 70541 880.00

Check 70542

582-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SIMPLY HERS MAR/SPR 8463 02/07/19 25.00 70542

590-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SIMPLY HERS MAR/SPR 8463 02/07/19 12.50 70542

591-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SIMPLY HERS MAR/SPR 8463 02/07/19 12.50 70542
Total For Check 70542 50.00

Check 70543

582-175.000-726.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 5012879947 02/07/19 27.99 70543

582-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 02/07/19 40.00 70543

590-175.000-726.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 5012879947 02/07/19 13.99 70543

590-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 02/07/19 20.00 70543

591-175.000-726.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 5012879947 02/07/19 13.99 70543

591-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 02/07/19 20.00 70543
Total For Check 70543 135.97

Check 70544

582-175.000-820.000 02/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE JANUARY 2019 PILOT 01312019 02/07/19 58,873.52 70544

590-175.000-820.000 02/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE JANUARY 2019 PILOT 01312019 02/07/19 9,426.26 70544

591-175.000-820.000 02/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE JANUARY 2019 PILOT 01312019 02/07/19 6,574.19 70544
Total For Check 70544 74,873.97

Check 70545

582-000.000-249.100 02/07/19 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP FOR JANUARY 2019 01312019 02/07/19 2,577.21 70545
Total For Check 70545 2,577.21

Check 70546

582-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS, FOLDERS, PENCILS & FILES Multiple 02/07/19 261.00 70546

582-175.000-726.202 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PRINTER INK 620163-00 02/07/19 73.98 70546

590-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS, FOLDERS, PENCILS & FILES Multiple 02/07/19 130.51 70546

591-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS, FOLDERS, PENCILS & FILES Multiple 02/07/19 130.49 70546
Total For Check 70546 595.98

Check 70547

582-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 DOMESTIC HARMONY SPONSOR DUCK DERBY JAN 2019 02/07/19 75.00 70547

590-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 DOMESTIC HARMONY SPONSOR DUCK DERBY JAN 2019 02/07/19 37.50 70547

591-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 DOMESTIC HARMONY SPONSOR DUCK DERBY JAN 2019 02/07/19 37.50 70547
Total For Check 70547 150.00

Check 70548

591-544.000-930.000 02/07/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! DUMP TRUCK TO HAULS SPOILS 103 LUMB QB1433 02/07/19 170.00 70548
Total For Check 70548 170.00

Check 70549
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Page: 3/6

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70549

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PLASTIC BUCKET, LID, QUARTZ HEATER, Multiple 02/07/19 221.17 70549

591-543.000-930.400 02/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PLASTIC BUCKET, LID, QUARTZ HEATER, 380/54 02/07/19 44.99 70549
Total For Check 70549 266.16

Check 70550

582-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC PAINT AND SUPPLIES Multiple 02/07/19 133.09 70550

590-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC HEATER, TOILET TANK VALVE, TOOLS, S Multiple 02/07/19 87.03 70550

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC HEATER, TOILET TANK VALVE, TOOLS, S Multiple 02/07/19 327.82 70550

591-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 GELZER & SON INC PAINT AND SUPPLIES Multiple 02/07/19 66.55 70550
Total For Check 70550 614.49

Check 70551

582-000.000-040.000 01/31/19 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, LDHA UB refund for account: 030205 01/31/2019 02/07/19 7.00 70551
Total For Check 70551 7.00

Check 70552

590-547.000-726.900 02/07/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LAB 112883 02/07/19 17.50 70552
Total For Check 70552 17.50

Check 70553

582-000.000-040.000 01/31/19 HENSON, DIANA K UB refund for account: 010829 01/31/2019 02/07/19 52.00 70553
Total For Check 70553 52.00

Check 70554

591-544.000-801.000 02/07/19 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0050961-IN 02/07/19 1,333.00 70554
Total For Check 70554 1,333.00

Check 70555

591-544.000-930.000 02/07/19 JACK DOHNEY COMPANIES HOSE AND FITTINGS FOR VACTOR Al19610 02/07/19 171.94 70555
Total For Check 70555 171.94

Check 70556

582-543.000-801.000 02/07/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUSERVICE CALL PP 31883690 02/07/19 239.80 70556
Total For Check 70556 239.80

Check 70557

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER OSB FOR SHELVING 810376 02/07/19 11.78 70557
Total For Check 70557 11.78

Check 70558

582-000.000-249.100 02/07/19 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM: "LIEAF- 6099 JANUARY 2019 P.A.95" 01312019 02/07/19 5,538.35 70558
Total For Check 70558 5,538.35

Check 70559

590-546.000-930.960 02/07/19 LOU'S GLOVES, INC N670 XL BLACK NITRILE GLOVES POWDER 026712 02/07/19 113.00 70559

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 LOU'S GLOVES, INC N670 XL BLACK NITRILE GLOVES POWDER 026712 02/07/19 226.00 70559
Total For Check 70559 339.00

Check 70560

590-547.000-801.000 02/07/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING Multiple 02/07/19 1,069.00 70560
Total For Check 70560 1,069.00

Check 70561

582-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 MERIT NETWORK INC DEDICATED MERIT INSTALL 81291-BPU 02/07/19 506.88 70561
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70561

590-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 MERIT NETWORK INC DEDICATED MERIT INSTALL 81291-BPU 02/07/19 253.44 70561

591-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 MERIT NETWORK INC DEDICATED MERIT INSTALL 81291-BPU 02/07/19 253.43 70561
Total For Check 70561 1,013.75

Check 70562

591-000.000-110.000 02/07/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE WATERLINE REPAIR INVENTORY J016095 02/07/19 4,495.24 70562
Total For Check 70562 4,495.24

Check 70563

582-544.000-920.500 02/07/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS TRASH PICK - UP @ WAREHOUSE 41747 02/07/19 90.50 70563

590-546.000-920.500 02/07/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS TRASH PICK - UP @ WAREHOUSE 41747 02/07/19 45.25 70563

591-544.000-920.500 02/07/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS TRASH PICK - UP @ WAREHOUSE 41747 02/07/19 45.25 70563
Total For Check 70563 181.00

Check 70564

590-546.000-730.039 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIPER BLADES, TOOLS, SLIME Multiple 02/07/19 60.55 70564

590-547.000-730.039 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIPER BLADES, TOOLS, SLIME Multiple 02/07/19 24.73 70564

590-547.000-930.000 02/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIPER BLADES, TOOLS, SLIME 10284-1274496 02/07/19 5.29 70564
Total For Check 70564 90.57

Check 70565

591-544.000-930.000 02/07/19 POINT RENTAL & SALES FILTERS, SPARK PLUG, MIX OIL Multiple 02/07/19 68.44 70565
Total For Check 70565 68.44

Check 70566

582-544.000-726.800 02/07/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY HEX HEAD IMPACT ADAPTER Multiple 02/07/19 538.18 70566
Total For Check 70566 538.18

Check 70567

582-000.000-040.000 02/06/19 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES UB refund for account: 015986 02/06/2019 02/07/19 97.09 70567
Total For Check 70567 97.09

Check 70568

582-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 203548 02/07/19 10.00 70568

590-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 203548 02/07/19 5.00 70568

591-175.000-726.200 02/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 203548 02/07/19 5.00 70568
Total For Check 70568 20.00

Check 70569

582-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11064 02/07/19 91.50 70569

590-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11064 02/07/19 45.75 70569

591-175.000-930.000 02/07/19 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11064 02/07/19 45.75 70569
Total For Check 70569 183.00

Check 70570

582-544.000-730.000 02/07/19 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALI REMAINING OIL CHARGE AND WIPER ARM 12520153 02/07/19 26.36 70570

582-544.000-740.000 02/07/19 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALI MOTOR OIL Multiple 02/07/19 504.90 70570
Total For Check 70570 531.26

Check 70571

582-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONE 893827215-135 02/07/19 1,172.28 70571

590-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONE 893827215-135 02/07/19 347.80 70571

591-175.000-925.000 02/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONE 893827215-135 02/07/19 355.53 70571
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 70571
Total For Check 70571 1,875.61
Check 70572
582-544.000-801.000 02/07/19 MILSOFT 2-1-2019 MILSOFT DISPATCH SUPPORT Multiple 02/07/19 919.06 70572
590-546.000-801.000 02/07/19 MILSOFT 2-1-2019 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20190753 02/07/19 126.19 70572
591-175.000-801.000 02/07/19 MILSOFT 2-1-2019 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20190753 02/07/19 126.19 70572
Total For Check 70572 1,171.44
Check 70573
582-543.000-740.000 02/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 00090-1903101 02/07/19 57.72 70573
582-544.000-740.000 02/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 00090-1903101 02/07/19 809.53 70573
590-547.000-740.000 02/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 00090-1903101 02/07/19 178.68 70573
591-544.000-740.000 02/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 00090-1903101 02/07/19 350.26 70573
Total For Check 70573 1,396.19
Check 70574
582-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 WCSR AD - SPORTS TEAM Multiple 02/07/19 207.00 70574
590-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 WCSR AD - SPORTS TEAM Multiple 02/07/19 103.50 70574
591-175.000-880.000 02/07/19 WCSR AD - SPORTS TEAM Multiple 02/07/19 103.50 70574
Total For Check 70574 414.00
Check 70575
582-544.000-801.300 02/07/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING WE 1/12, 1/19 Multiple 02/07/19 3,944.85 70575
Total For Check 70575 3,944.85
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 134,922.05
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/25/2019 - 02/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

Page: 6/6

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 96,639.12
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 19,705.55
Fund 591 WATER FUND 18,577.38
Total For All Funds: 134,922.05



02/14/2019 03:43 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/27
Period Ending 01/31/2019

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

GL Number Description Balance

101-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 1,412,173.02
101-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 1,000.00
101-000.000-018.000 INVESTMENTS - OTHER CD*"S 450,000.00
101-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 339,366.01
101-000.000-049.000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS DEFERRED 35,329.09
101-000.000-084.000 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 3,195.39
101-000.000-084 .582 DUE FROM UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 109.43
101-000.000-084.588 DUE FROM DIAL-A-RIDE 54,036.11
101-000.000-084.590 DUE FROM SEWER 6.91
101-000.000-084.591 DUE FROM WATER (162.10)
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 41,678.75

Total 2,336,732.61

*** Liabilities ***

101-000.000-214.711 DUE TO CEMETERY PERPET. CARE 387,652.15
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 6,560.29
101-000.000-249.999 DUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLANEOUS 6,000.00
101-000.000-339.443 DEFERRED REV - SPECIAL ASSMNT 35,329.09

Total Liabilities 435,541 .53

*** Fund Balance ***

101-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 918,442.08

Total Fund Balance 918,442.08

Beginning Fund Balance 918,442.08

Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 982,749.00

1,901,191.08
2,336,732.61

Ending Fund Balance
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

2/27

*** Assets ***

202-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 328,949.81

Total Assets 328,949.81

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

202-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 454,442 .55
Total Fund Balance 454,442 .55
Beginning Fund Balance 454,442 .55
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (125,492.74)
Ending Fund Balance 328,949.81

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 328,949.81
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

203-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 159,074.01

Total Assets 159,074.01

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

203-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 172,068.37
Total Fund Balance 172,068.37
Beginning Fund Balance 172,068.37
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (12,994.36)
Ending Fund Balance 159,074.01

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 159,074.01
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

GL Number Description Balance

208-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 3,004.85
208-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 350.00
Total Assets 3,354.85

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

208-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 4,359.00
Total Fund Balance 4,359.00
Beginning Fund Balance 4,359.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (1,004.15)
Ending Fund Balance 3,354.85

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 3,354.85
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND

GL Number Description Balance

244-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (1,075.00)
244-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 143,044.16
244-000.000-130.000 LAND 172,720.95

Total Assets 314,690.11

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

244-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 300,261.71
Total Fund Balance 300,261.71
Beginning Fund Balance 300,261.71
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 14,428.40
Ending Fund Balance 314,690.11

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 314,690.11
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

GL Number Description Balance

247-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (5,911.09)
247-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 111,246.33
247-000.000-082.001 DUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE LOANS 275,000.00
247-000.000-130.000 LAND 65,000.00
247-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 115,498.16
247-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (387,679.47)
247-000.000-138.000 INFRASTRUCTURE 381,672.00

Total Assets 554,825.93

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

247-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 621,586.01
Total Fund Balance 621,586.01
Beginning Fund Balance 621,586.01
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (66,760.08)
Ending Fund Balance 554,825.93

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 554,825.93
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

265-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 8,507.93

Total Assets 8,507.93

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

265-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 5,750.23
Total Fund Balance 5,750.23
Beginning Fund Balance 5,750.23
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 2,757.70
Ending Fund Balance 8,507.93

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 8,507.93



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 8/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

GL Number Description Balance

271-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 2,198.92
271-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 50.00
271-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 189,811.39

Total Assets 192,060.31

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

271-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 219,462.35
Total Fund Balance 219,462.35
Beginning Fund Balance 219,462.35
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (27,402.04)
Ending Fund Balance 192,060.31

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 192,060.31
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 274 POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT

GL Number Description Balance

274-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 12,194.35

Total Assets 12,194.35

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

274-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 11,860.15
Total Fund Balance 11,860.15
Beginning Fund Balance 11,860.15
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 334.20
Ending Fund Balance 12,194.35

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 12,194.35



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 10/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 362 BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

362-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 373,172.29

Total Assets 373,172.29

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

362-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 373,172.29
Total Fund Balance 373,172.29
Beginning Fund Balance 373,172.29
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 373,172.29

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 373,172.29
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User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

401-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 173,541.06
401-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 17,514.23
401-000.000-084.590 DUE FROM SEWER 11,471.22
401-000.000-084.591 DUE FROM WATER 187,075.88

Total Assets 389,602.39

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

401-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 971,957.82
Total Fund Balance 971,957.82
Beginning Fund Balance 971,957.82
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (582,355.43)
Ending Fund Balance 389,602.39

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 389,602.39



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 12/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS

GL Number Description Balance

408-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 9,172.00

Total Assets 9,172.00

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

408-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 20,179.23
Total Fund Balance 20,179.23
Beginning Fund Balance 20,179.23
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (11,007.23)
Ending Fund Balance 9,172.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 9,172.00



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 13727

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 409 STOCK®"S PARK

GL Number Description Balance

409-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 880.00
409-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 44 ,969.86
Total Assets 45,849.86

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

409-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 43,555.39
Total Fund Balance 43,555.39
Beginning Fund Balance 43,555.39
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 2,294.47
Ending Fund Balance 45,849.86

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 45,849.86



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 14727

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 410 COLD SPRINGS PARK

GL Number Description Balance

410-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 2,000.00

Total Assets 2,000.00

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

410-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 2,000.00
Total Fund Balance 2,000.00
Beginning Fund Balance 2,000.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 2,000.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 2,000.00



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 15/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

481-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 155,536.66

Total Assets 155,536.66

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

481-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 102,357 .42
Total Fund Balance 102,357.42
Beginning Fund Balance 102,357.42
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 53,179.24
Ending Fund Balance 155,536.66

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 155,536.66



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 16/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 496 THREE MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT

GL Number Description Balance

496-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 4,748.00

Total Assets 4,748 .00

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

496-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 3,832.00
Total Fund Balance 3,832.00
Beginning Fund Balance 3,832.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 916.00
Ending Fund Balance 4,748.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 4,748.00



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 17/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

588-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 145,647 .41
588-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 315.00
588-000.000-130.000 LAND 7,419.13
588-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 685,612.37
588-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (307,652.34)
588-000.000-137.136 ACCUM. DEPRECIATION - PLANT (109,697.92)
588-000.000-148.000 EQUIPMENT 472,033.03

Total Assets 893,676.68

*** Liabilities ***

588-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 8,750.00
588-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 54,036.11
588-000.000-230.000 DUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GOVT. 7,983.00
588-000.000-260.000 ACCRUED VACATION/SICK LEAVE 1,800.06
588-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 7,538.51

Total Liabilities 80,107 .68

*** Fund Balance ***

588-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 828,207.57
Total Fund Balance 828,207.57
Beginning Fund Balance 828,207.57
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (14,638.57)
Ending Fund Balance 813,569.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 893,676.68



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 18/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

633-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 266.26
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 153,653.79
Total Assets 153,920.05

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

633-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 166,869.69
Total Fund Balance 166,869.69
Beginning Fund Balance 166,869.69
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (12,949.64)
Ending Fund Balance 153,920.05

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 153,920.05



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND

Page: 19727

GL Number Description Balance

640-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 86,866 .85
640-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 19,643.00
640-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 2,184,012.08
640-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (1,958,673.89)
Total Assets 331,848.04

*** Liabilities ***
640-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 7,151.09
Total Liabilities 7,151.09

*** Fund Balance ***
640-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 341,696.49
Total Fund Balance 341,696.49
Beginning Fund Balance 341,696.49
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (16,999.54)
Ending Fund Balance 324,696.95
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 331,848.04



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND

Page:

20/27

GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
663-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 11,447.11
Total Assets 11,447.11
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
663-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 3,147.11
Total Fund Balance 3,147.11
Beginning Fund Balance 3,147.11
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 8,300.00
Ending Fund Balance 11,447.11

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

11,447.

11



02/14/2019 03:43 PM

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019

DB: Hillsdale
Fund 677 UNEMPLOYMENT

INSURANCE FUND

Page:

21/27

GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
677-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 73,545.73
Total Assets 73,545.73
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
677-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 72,561.27
Total Fund Balance 72,561.27
Beginning Fund Balance 72,561.27
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 984 .46
Ending Fund Balance 73,545.73

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

73,545.

73



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 22/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

GL Number Description Balance

699-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 41,164.77

Total Assets 41,164.77

*** Liabilities ***

699-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 18,585.48

Total Liabilities 18,585.48

*** Fund Balance ***

699-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 22,579.28
Total Fund Balance 22,579.28
Beginning Fund Balance 22,579.28
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.01
Ending Fund Balance 22,579.29

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 41,164.77



02/14/2019 03:43 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Period Ending 01/31/2019

Fund 703 TREASURER®S TAX COLLECTION FD.

GL Number Description Balance
*** Assets ***
703-000.000-001.001 CHECKING ACCOUNT - SEPARATE 303,433.16
703-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 200.00
Total Assets 303,633.16
*** Liabilities ***
703-000.000-214.402 DUE TO CITY - CURRENT TAXES 570,726.76
703-000.000-214.437 DUE TO CITY - IFT 15,306.28
703-000.000-214.440 DUE TO CITY - CRA/CRT 29,773.10
703-000.000-214.442 DUE TO CITY - NEZ 2,633.46
703-000.000-214.443 DUE TO CITY - OPRA 4,144 .31
703-000.000-214.445 DUE TO CITY - PENALTIES & INT (345,571.01)
703-000.000-214.447 DUE TO CITY - ADMIN. FEE (306,477.41)
703-000.000-214.672 DUE TO CITY - SPECIAL ASSESS. 804.44
703-000.000-214.692 DUE TO CITY - MISCELLANEOUS 4,969.31
703-000.000-222.228 DUE TO COUNTY-ST SCHOOL MILLA 2,331.94
703-000.000-222.402 DUE TO COUNTY - CURRENT TAXES 33,905.45
703-000.000-222.437 DUE TO COUNTY - IFT 4,234.60
703-000.000-222.440 DUE TO COUNTY - CRA/CRT 8,237.15
703-000.000-222.442 DUE TO COUNTY - NEZ 728.57
703-000.000-222.443 DUE TO COUNTY - OPRA 1,146.58
703-000.000-222.450 DUE TO COUNTY - DOG LICENSE 30.00
703-000.000-222.672 DUE TO COUNTY - SPECIAL ASSEM 334.10
703-000.000-222.692 DUE TO COUNTY - MISCELLANEOUS 0.31
703-000.000-223.402 DUE TO LIBRARY - CURRENT TAXE 103,950.11
703-000.000-223.437 DUE TO LIBRARY - IFT 850.35
703-000.000-223.440 DUE TO LIBRARY - CRA/CRT 1,654.33
703-000.000-223.442 DUE TO LIBRARY - NEZ 146.33
703-000.000-223.443 DUE TO LIBRARY - OPRA 230.25
703-000.000-225.402 DUE TO SCHOOL - CURRENT TAXES 74,936.23
703-000.000-225.437 DUE TO SCHOOL - IFT 853.91
703-000.000-225.440 DUE TO SCHOOLS - CRA/CRT 1,661.15
703-000.000-225.442 DUE TO SCHOOLS - NEZ 146.94
703-000.000-225.443 DUE TO SCHOOLS - OPRA 231.25
703-000.000-228.437 DUE TO STATE - IFT 6,885.62
703-000.000-228.440 DUE TO STATE - CRA/CRT 41,244 .38
703-000.000-228.442 DUE TO STATE - NEZ 1,168.90
703-000.000-228.443 DUE TO STATE - OPRA 7,643.61
703-000.000-230.672 DUE TO BPU - SPECIAL ASSESS. 258.53
703-000.000-230.692 DUE TO BPU - MISCELLANEOUS (258.53)
703-000.000-234.402 DUE TO ISD - CURRENT TAXES 33,822.77
703-000.000-234.437 DUE TO ISD - IFT 114.16
703-000.000-234.440 DUE TO ISD - CRA/CRT 222.33
703-000.000-234.442 DUE TO ISD - NEZ 19.67
703-000.000-234.443 DUE TO ISD - OPRA 30.92
703-000.000-234.692 DUE TO ISD - MISCELLANEOUS 0.05
703-000.000-249.692 DUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLANEOUS 561.96
Total Liabilities 303,633.16
*** Fund Balance ***
Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

303,633.

16



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 711 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND

GL Number Description Balance
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*** Assets ***

711-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 29,528.82
711-000.000-001.100 LAKEVIEW - TO BE INVESTED 133,178.61
711-000.000-001.200 OAKGROVE - TO BE INVESTED 149,493.23
711-000.000-084.101 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 387,652.15
Total Assets 699,852.81

*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***
711-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 688,570.79
Total Fund Balance 688,570.79
Beginning Fund Balance 688,570.79
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 11,282.02
Ending Fund Balance 699,852.81
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 699,852.81



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 25/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 712 STOCK"S PARK PERPETUAL MAINT.

GL Number Description Balance

712-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 520.00
712-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 63,229.77
Total Assets 63,749.77

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

712-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 57,758.34
Total Fund Balance 57,758.34
Beginning Fund Balance 57,758.34
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 5,991.43
Ending Fund Balance 63,749.77

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 63,749.77



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 26/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 715 R. L. OWEN MEMORIAL FUND

GL Number Description Balance

715-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 46,138.81

Total Assets 46,138.81

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

715-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 42,068.81
Total Fund Balance 42,068.81
Beginning Fund Balance 42,068.81
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 4,070.00
Ending Fund Balance 46,138.81

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 46,138.81



02/14/2019 03:43 PM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 01/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 750 IMPREST PAYROLL FUND

Page:
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GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
750-000.000-011.000 CASH IN BANK - PAYROLL 3,980.81
Total Assets 3,980.81
*** Liabilities ***
750-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 1,722.17
750-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 2,258.62
750-000.000-229.001 DUE TO FED. GOVT.-TAXES & FIC 0.02
Total Liabilities 3,980.81
*** Fund Balance ***
Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

3,980.

81



02/14/2019 04:03 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/28
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
101-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 1,460,883.49 1,913,500.00 2,079,203.89 1,962,994.72 0.00 (165,703.89) 108.66
101-000.000-402.050 CURRENT TAXES - STREET MAINT. 310,755.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-402.100 SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 51,422.69 66,774.34 0.00 (51,422.69) 100.00
101-000.000-412.000 DELINQUENT TAXES 2,739.04 1,000.00 (562.06) 0.00 0.00 1,562.06 (56.21)
101-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES TAX 44,918.88 46,700.00 0.00 44,918.88 0.00 46,700.00 0.00
101-000.000-445.000 DEL. TAXES-PENALTIES AND INT. 23,105.52 16,000.00 15,744.30 12,676.12 2,159.95 255.70 98.40
101-000.000-447.000 PROPERTY TAX ADMIN. FEE 59,721.74 62,000.00 52,865.02 50,499.14 4,531.74 9,134.98 85.27
101-000.000-448.000 TRAILER FEES 435.00 2,600.00 1,269.00 1,287.00 213.00 1,331.00 48.81
101-000.000-460.000 LICENSE FEES 6,695.70 6,200.00 6,677.55 6,049.45 0.00 (477.55) 107.70
101-000.000-461.000 C.A.T.V. FRANCHISE FEES 82,181.60 82,000.00 20,834.42 20,917.33 0.00 61,165.58 25.41
101-000.000-477.000 PERMITS 16,450.00 18,000.00 7,540.00 10,770.00 680.00 10,460.00 41.89
101-000.000-480.000 DOG LICENSES 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-505.000 FEDERAL GRANT - PUBLIC SAFETY 721.00 0.00 0.00 721.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-530.002 FEDERAL GRANTS OTHER - CDBG B 37,394.31 0.00 0.00 37,394.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-573.000 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION 172,672.85 170,000.00 52,554.42 172,672.85 0.00 117,445.58 30.91
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REVENUE SHARING 881,357.00 895,000.00 478,287.00 458,837.00 0.00 416,713.00 53.44
101-000.000-576.000 ACT 302 POLICE TRAINING FUNDS 2,244.77 3,000.00 1,115.28 1,245.53 0.00 1,884.72 37.18
101-000.000-627.000 INTERMENT FEES 16,808.96 16,000.00 9,128.80 9,878.20 1,075.00 6,871.20 57.06
101-000.000-627.001 INTERMENT FEES- ST ANTHONYS 2,200.00 4,000.00 1,895.00 0.00 0.00 2,105.00 47.38
101-000.000-628.000 ABATEMENT FEES 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-629.000 COPIES / DUPLICATING 360.00 300.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-000.000-632.000 FIRE CALLS - STRUCTURE FIRES 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 33.33
101-000.000-658.000 ORDINANCE FINES 3,453.88 3,500.00 832.23 2,184.76 260.33 2,667.77 23.78
101-000.000-658.001 PARKING FINES 1,070.00 1,250.00 250.00 690.00 10.00 1,000.00 20.00
101-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 16,069.39 15,000.00 13,077.50 7,346.07 948.93 1,922.50 87.18
101-000.000-667.000 RENTS 16,000.00 16,000.00 15,632.00 16,000.00 15,632.00 368.00 97.70
101-000.000-667.200 LEASE AGREEMENT - AT&T 3,600.00 15,600.00 7,800.00 500.00 1,300.00 7,800.00 50.00
101-000.000-667.517 RENTS - TRANSFER FACILITY 37,200.00 48,000.00 18,600.00 21,700.00 0.00 29,400.00 38.75
101-000.000-668.517 ROYALITIES-TRANSFER FACILITY 19,670.10 20,000.00 11,469.61 11,203.66 1,599.19 8,530.39 57.35
101-000.000-672.000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 21,317.95 18,000.00 10,511.48 10,503.37 7,498.46 7,488.52 58.40
101-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 539.20 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-674.000 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX 1,069,081.30 1,100,000.00 494,146.43 513,030.33 75,172.26 605,853.57 44 .92
101-000.000-675.247 CONTRIBUTION & DONATION - TIF 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS 159,907.59 100,000.00 87,046.07 92,954.23 9,678.18 12,953.93 87.05
101-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 7,141.92 6,500.00 3,548.80 5,487.13 425.15 2,951.20 54.60
101-000.000-692.106 OTHER REVENUE - NEW YEAR®"S EV 0.00 0.00 12,475.00 0.00 0.00 (12,475.00) 100.00
101-000.000-692.301 OTHER REVENUES - POLICE DEPT 1,150.00 2,500.00 425.00 1,150.00 25.00 2,075.00 17.00
101-000.000-692.336 OTHER REVENUES-LOC FIRE GRANT 2,350.00 0.00 1,000.00 2,350.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 100.00
101-000.000-694.000 CASH OVER & (SHORT) 0.00 0.00 (21.80) 0.00 0.00 21.80 100.00
101-000.000-699.174 TRANSFER IN - BPU ECONOMIC DE 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-699.202 TRANSFERS IN - MAJOR STREETS 74,761.96 68,500.00 31,191.18 29,137.89 5,625.30 37,308.82 45.53
101-000.000-699.203 TRANSFERS IN - LOCAL STREETS 24,926.39 21,500.00 15,134.42 8,858.78 1,691.60 6,365.58 70.39
101-000.000-699.271 TRANSFER IN - LIBRARY 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-699.588 TRANSFER IN - DIAL-A-RIDE 54,036.11 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-699.711 TRANSFERS IN - CEMETERY CARE 15,600.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 4,671,638.89 4,782,250.00 3,504,193.23 3,582,542.09 128,526.09 1,278,056.77 73.27
Expenditures
101.000 CITY COUNCIL 28,330.00 29,330.00 15,113.71 17,980.47 1,284.68 14,216.29 51.53
172.000 CITY MANAGER 245,479.95 211,395.00 106,534.19 144,675.94 15,959.66 104,860.81 50.40
173.000 HUMAN RESOURCES 0.00 47,175.00 50,636.78 0.00 8,642.91 (3,461.78) 107.34

174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 85,969.34 25,400.00 12,196.08 72,372.44 1,624.55 13,203.92 48.02
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

YTD BALANCE

ACTIVITY FOR

Page:
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AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 155,982.35 173,400.00 125,190.08 110,534.86 37,761.85 48,209.92 72.20
191.000 ELECTIONS 6,820.11 12,550.00 14,309.40 5,749.34 0.00 (1,759.40) 114.02
209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 125,105.72 179,210.00 71,390.53 74,389.83 9,511.43 107,819.47 39.84
215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 117,706.28 130,495.00 67,471.44 65,257.77 7,283.06 63,023.56 51.70
219.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 81,100.72 98,710.00 66,233.80 41,755.56 11,796.08 32,476.20 67.10
253.000 CITY TREASURER 121,475.57 145,890.00 19,868.74 45,642.63 2,673.86 126,021.26 13.62
265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 106,853.07 131,745.00 116,709.26 64,480.76 12,741.41 15,035.74 88.59
266.000 PARKING LOTS 24,993.01 62,915.00 34,924.68 11,785.83 3,914.84 27,990.32 55.51
276.000 CEMETERIES 79,181.36 122,365.00 57,516.23 44,781.28 4,645.40 64,848.77 47 .00
295.000 AIRPORT 150,402.64 138,455.00 77,326.26 92,411.04 13,218.54 61,128.74 55.85
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,394,240.76  1,458,365.00 827,355.30 829,952.02 146,002.21 631,009.70 56.73
336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 827,738.42 416,555.00 247,721.27 672,301.65 36,394.69 168,833.73 59.47
372.000 CODE ENFORCEMENT 2,141.97 30,000.00 4,466.41 2,050.15 0.00 25,533.59 14.89
400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT 102,375.68 108,735.00 57,150.59 61,898.75 9,160.39 51,584.41 52.56
441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 247,503.39 271,100.00 148,880.28 143,527.86 27,677.57 122,219.72 54.92
448.000 STREET LIGHTING 51,695.67 68,125.00 32,776.10 34,090.65 4,968.58 35,348.90 48.11
756.000 PARKS 195,989.08 208,130.00 97,673.10 104,082.21 9,385.54 110,456.90 46.93
965.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 699,500.00 712,205.00 270,000.00 200,000.00 10,000.00 442 ,205.00 37.91
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,850,585.09 4,782,250.00 2,521,444.23 2,839,721.04 374,647.25 2,260,805.77 52.73
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,671,638.89 4,782,250.00 3,504,193.23 3,582,542.09 128,526.09 1,278,056.77 73.27
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,850,585.09 4,782,250.00 2,521,444.23 2,839,721.04 374,647.25 2,260,805.77 52.73
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (178,946.20) 0.00 982,749.00 742,821.05 (246,121.16) (982,749.00) 100.00
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Revenues
202-000.000-546.000 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA 691,725.12 650,000.00 298,745.58 269,526.05 56,252.98 351,254.42 45.96
202-000.000-546.048 STATE GRANT-METRO ROW ACT 15,587.01 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
202-000.000-547.000 STATE GRANT - TRUNKLINE MAINT 55,894.63 35,000.00 13,166.21 21,852.98 0.00 21,833.79 37.62
202-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 4,155.43 3,500.00 2,476.46 2,126.95 327.13 1,023.54 70.76
202-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 15,290.51 7,000.00 3,055.94 9,763.07 0.00 3,944 .06 43.66
202-000.000-692.470 OTHER REVENUE - TREES 5,458.64 2,000.00 2,394.76 3,364.55 0.00 (394.76) 119.74
TOTAL REVENUES 788,111.34 712,500.00 319,838.95 306,633.60 56,580.11 392,661.05 44 .89
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 294,172.50 215,000.00 29,874.56 126,952.60 5,625.30 185,125.44 13.90
175.500 ADMIN. SERVICES - TRUNKLINE 5,589.46 3,500.00 1,316.62 2,185.29 0.00 2,183.38 37.62
450.000 STREET SURFACE 158,580.51 169,030.00 195,870.09 74,866.50 3,676.24 (26,840.09) 115.88
450.500 TRUNKLINE SURFACE 29,029.48 14,555.00 (251.12) 6,000.02 862.73 14,806.12 1.73)
460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 85,465.81 91,385.00 67,123.14 60,472.35 4,138.05 24,261.86 73.45
460.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE 6,970.40 7,800.00 3,338.52 3,668.47 529.05 4,461.48 42.80
470.000 TREES 38,028.85 39,220.00 25,523.00 17,705.81 2,598.27 13,697.00 65.08
470.500 TRUNKLINE TREES 1,495.68 1,280.00 858.32 486.39 85.37 421.68 67.06
480.000 DRAINAGE 45,411.24 44 ,535.00 35,480.01 25,182.93 3,230.44 9,054.99 79.67
480.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. DRAINAGE 2,001.64 2,440.00 188.14 434.85 9.70 2,251.86 7.71
490.000 TRAFFIC 48,654.24 87,125.00 59,487.06 33,652.02 18,381.71 27,637.94 68.28
490.500 TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC 11,937.64 8,620.00 3,434.29 4,435.74 759.46 5,185.71 39.84
500.000 WINTER MAINTENANCE 82,350.83 81,150.00 19,585.63 41,574.79 10,393.60 61,564.37 24.14
500.500 TRUNKLINE WINTER MAINTENANCE 19,300.09 18,220.00 3,503.43 8,133.07 1,930.29 14,716.57 19.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 828,988.37 783,860.00 445,331.69 405,750.83 52,220.21 338,528.31 56.81
Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 788,111.34 712,500.00 319,838.95 306,633.60 56,580.11 392,661.05 44 .89
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 828,988.37 783,860.00 445,331.69 405,750.83 52,220.21 338,528.31 56.81
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (40,877.03) (71,360.00) (125,492.74) (99,117.23) 4,359.90 54,132.74 175.86
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DB: Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 203 - LOCAL ST. FUND
Revenues
203-000.000-546.000 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA 249,263.90 215,000.00 183,694.33 88,587.93 71,792.21 31,305.67 85.44
203-000.000-546.048 STATE GRANT-METRO ROW ACT 15,587.01 15,000.00 22,526.09 0.00 0.00 (7,526.09) 150.17
203-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 6,079.11 2,500.00 39,197.47 4,462.38 39,000.00 (36,697.47) 1,567.90
203-000.000-692.470 OTHER REVENUE - TREES 5,496.61 2,000.00 0.00 5,496.61 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
203-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 45,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,440.00 0.00
203-000.000-699.202 TRANSFERS IN - MAJOR STREETS 225,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 501,426.63 429,940.00 245,417 .89 198,546.92 110,792.21 184,522.11 57.08
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 24,926.39 21,500.00 15,134.42 8,858.78 1,691.60 6,365.58 70.39
450.000 STREET SURFACE 220,017.79 144,985.00 81,748.64 149,175.92 7,448.77 63,236.36 56.38
460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 71,717.19 79,100.00 45,449.48 46,134.65 2,596.87 33,650.52 57.46
470.000 TREES 53,104.33 60,100.00 29,037.33 27,487.90 4,232.89 31,062.67 48.32
480.000 DRAINAGE 39,229.31 43,660.00 49,019.54 25,545.81 3,582.90 (5,359.54) 112.28
490.000 TRAFFIC 19,485.38 31,085.00 25,866.53 14,443.22 5,802.94 5,218.47 83.21
500.000 WINTER MAINTENANCE 43,402.81 49,510.00 12,156.31 20,679.76 6,474.13 37,353.69 24.55
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 471,883.20 429,940.00 258,412.25 292,326.04 31,830.10 171,527.75 60.10
Fund 203 - LOCAL ST. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 501,426.63 429,940.00 245,417.89 198,546.92 110,792.21 184,522.11 57.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 471,883.20 429,940.00 258,412.25 292,326.04 31,830.10 171,527.75 60.10

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 29,543.43 0.00 (12,994 .36) (93,779.12) 78,962.11 12,994.36 100.00
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND
Revenues
204-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 0.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-699.362 TRANSFER IN - DEBT SERVICE 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
Expenditures
453.000 LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DB: Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 208 - RECREATION FUND
Revenues
208-000.000-644.000 CONCESSION SALES 6,830.16 7,750.00 4,818.79 4,381.16 0.00 2,931.21 62.18
208-000.000-651.000 USE AND ADMISSION FEES 13,371.10 15,000.00 8,128.95 7,147.10 0.00 6,871.05 54.19
208-000.000-653.000 TEAM AND EVENT FEES 5,920.00 5,000.00 3,580.00 3,190.00 0.00 1,420.00 71.60
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES 22,532.00 24,000.00 12,200.00 9,760.00 995.00 11,800.00 50.83
208-000.000-667.000 RENTS 17,875.00 16,500.00 2,186.00 485.00 562.50 14,314.00 13.25
208-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 100.00
208-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 5,906.50 5,000.00 1,895.00 2,312.50 450.00 3,105.00 37.90
208-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 49,500.00 62,100.00 55,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 7,100.00 88.57
TOTAL REVENUES 121,934.76 135,350.00 87,813.74 67,275.76 12,007.50 47,536.26 64.88
Expenditures
751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 130,566.65 135,350.00 88,817.89 76,082.04 13,806.71 46,532.11 65.62
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,566.65 135,350.00 88,817.89 76,082.04 13,806.71 46,532.11 65.62
Fund 208 - RECREATION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 121,934.76 135,350.00 87,813.74 67,275.76 12,007.50 47,536.26 64.88
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,566.65 135,350.00 88,817.89 76,082.04 13,806.71 46,532.11 65.62

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,631.89) 0.00 (1,004.15) (8,806.28) (1,799.21) 1,004.15  100.00
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 244 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
Revenues
244-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 2,142.74 1,200.00 1,835.40 1,094.93 312.63 (635.40) 152.95
244-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 15,000.00 17,293.00 0.00 0.00 (2,293.00) 115.29
TOTAL REVENUES 2,142.74 16,200.00 19,128.40 1,094.93 312.63 (2,928.40) 118.08
Expenditures
174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 13,760.98 37,900.00 4,700.00 13,123.48 1,075.00 33,200.00 12.40
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,760.98 37,900.00 4,700.00 13,123.48 1,075.00 33,200.00 12.40
Fund 244 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,142.74 16,200.00 19,128.40 1,094.93 312.63 (2,928.40) 118.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,760.98 37,900.00 4,700.00 13,123.48 1,075.00 33,200.00 12.40
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (11,618.24) (21,700.00) 14,428.40 (12,028.55) (762.37) (36,128.40) 66.49
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

ACTIVITY

Page: 8/28

FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 247 - TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
Revenues
247-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 97,877.90 66,950.00 0.00 97,877.90 0.00 66,950.00 0.00
247-000.000-406.000 TAXES - PA 86 SEC. 17 PPT REP 0.00 26,300.00 31,809.67 0.00 0.00 (5,509.67) 120.95
247-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 2,788.56 1,500.00 2,267.16 1,464.70 298.17 (767.16) 151.14
247-000.000-690.247 OTHER REFUNDS - TIFA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00 (500.00) 100.00
247-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 705.33 0.00 0.00 5.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
247-000.000-692.005 OTHER REVENUES - DAWN THEATER 0.00 0.00 2,434.00 0.00 0.00 (2,434.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 101,371.79 94,750.00 37,010.83 99,347.93 398.17 57,739.17 39.06
Expenditures
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 114,009.10 106,000.00 103,770.91 35,737.02 6,011.09 2,229.09 97.90
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 114,009.10 106,000.00 103,770.91 35,737.02 6,011.09 2,229.09 97.90
Fund 247 - TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.:
TOTAL REVENUES 101,371.79 94,750.00 37,010.83 99,347.93 398.17 57,739.17 39.06
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 114,009.10 106,000.00 103,770.91 35,737.02 6,011.09 2,229.09 97.90
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (12,637.31) (11,250.00) (66,760.08) 63,610.91 (5.612.92) 55,510.08 593.42
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND
Revenues
265-000.000-659.000 DRUG FORFEITURES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 2,945.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
TOTAL REVENUES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 2,945.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
Expenditures
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,140.30 0.00 2,271.70 9.13
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,140.30 0.00 2,271.70 9.13
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 2,945.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,140.30 0.00 2,271.70 9.13

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,854.10 0.00 2,757.70 1,804.70 0.00 (2,757.70) 100.00
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
271-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 121,746.68 126,500.00 123,040.64 115,355.36 1,036.99 3,459.36 97.27
271-000.000-412.000 DELINQUENT TAXES 167.87 500.00 (31.22) 0.00 0.00 531.22 (6.24)
271-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES TAX 2,544 .64 3,100.00 0.00 2,544 .64 0.00 3,100.00 0.00
271-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 8,229.34 7,300.00 4,384.06 3,908.86 0.00 2,915.94 60.06
271-000.000-574.000 STATE REVENUE SHARING 8,105.00 8,105.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,105.00 0.00
271-000.000-587.000 CONT./LOCAL UNITS-CULTURE/REC 13,800.00 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00 0.00
271-000.000-588.000 SUBSCRIPTION CARD SALES 3,001.40 3,000.00 1,654.95 1,570.40 158.35 1,345.05 55.17
271-000.000-629.000 COPIES 7/ DUPLICATING 4,532.12 4,000.00 2,645.83 2,499.10 295.55 1,354.17 66.15
271-000.000-656.000 PENAL FINES 38,982.27 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00
271-000.000-657.000 BOOK FINES 2,595.07 2,400.00 1,611.24 1,204.20 175.80 788.76 67.14
271-000.000-658.000 ORDINANCE FINES 3,478.85 4,500.00 584.40 2,209.74 12.50 3,915.60 12.99
271-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 3,527.78 2,500.00 2,977.68 1,724.50 517.84 (477.68) 119.11
271-000.000-667.000 RENTS 279.00 150.00 116.20 126.00 16.20 33.80 77.47
271-000.000-667.271 RENTS - MEETING ROOMS 1,200.00 2,000.00 3,775.00 700.00 1,000.00 (1,775.00) 188.75
271-000.000-674.000 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX 1,442.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
271-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 7,366.81 30,000.00 448 .27 7,072.06 33.50 29,551.73 1.49
271-000.000-675.790 CONTR. & DONT. - BOOKS 1,696.60 1,500.00 560.75 1,495.39 502.00 939.25 37.38
271-000.000-675.792 CONTR. & DONT.- CHILD. LIBRAR 1,661.65 2,000.00 4,500.93 20.05 2.75 (2,500.93) 225.05
271-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 31,038.98 2,000.00 27,613.61 29,801.71 24,394.70 (25,613.61) 1,380.68
271-000.000-692.003 OTHER REVENUE - E-RATE 0.00 11,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,500.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 255,396.63 263,855.00 173,882.34 170,232.01 28,146.18 89,972.66 65.90
Expenditures
790.000 LIBRARY 282,038.29 254,355.00 192,968.70 146,347.35 23,248.31 61,386.30 75.87
792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN"S AREA 16,108.96 9,500.00 8,315.68 9,451.46 181.11 1,184.32 87.53
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 298,147.25 263,855.00 201,284.38 155,798.81 23,429.42 62,570.62 76.29
Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 255,396.63 263,855.00 173,882.34 170,232.01 28,146.18 89,972.66 65.90
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 298,147.25 263,855.00 201,284.38 155,798.81 23,429.42 62,570.62 76.29

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (42,750.62) 0.00 (27,402.04) 14,433.20 4,716.76 27,402.04 100.00
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 274 - POLICE - OWl ENFORCEMENT
Revenues
274-000.000-692.301 OTHER REVENUES - POLICE DEPT 1,615.75 1,600.00 334.20 900.00 0.00 1,265.80 20.89
TOTAL REVENUES 1,615.75 1,600.00 334.20 900.00 0.00 1,265.80 20.89
Expenditures
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
Fund 274 - POLICE - OWl ENFORCEMENT:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,615.75 1,600.00 334.20 900.00 0.00 1,265.80 20.89
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,615.75 (2,000.00) 334.20 900.00 0.00 (2,334.20) 16.71



02/14/2019 04:03 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 12/28
User: BTEW
DB- Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 362 - BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND
Revenues
362-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 0.00 396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 396,000.00 0.00
362-000.000-402.100 SINKING FUND 373,172.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 373,172.29 396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 396,000.00 0.00
Expenditures
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
Fund 362 - BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 373,172.29 396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 396,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 373,172.29 (4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,000.00) 0.00



02/14/2019 04:03 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 13/28
User: BTEW
DB- Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Revenues
401-000.000-529.000 FEDERAL GRANT 340,558.22 0.00 556,757.20 0.00 (17,163.65) (556,757.20) 100.00
401-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 15,236.65 0.00 143.00 15,369.65 60.50 (143.00) 100.00
401-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 170,000.00 215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
401-000.000-699.244 TRANSFER IN - EDC FUND 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
401-000.000-699.471 TRANSFER IN - LIBRARY IMPRVMT 8,526.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 534,321.48 225,000.00 771,900.20 15,369.65 (17,103.15)  (546,900.20) 343.07
Expenditures
443.000 SIDEWALKS 0.00 51,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,450.00 0.00
452 .000 MAJOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION 31,037.13 0.00 30,407.84 17,840.67 4,260.00 (30,407.84) 100.00
453.000 LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION 266,745.55 0.00 874,072.91 19,575.00 138,378.45 (874,072.91) 100.00
454000 STREET SEALING-CURRENT YEAR 7,008.12 0.00 0.00 7,008.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
756 .000 PARKS 8,384.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 57,503.84 199,000.00 87,274.88 11,970.90 9,854.46 111,725.12 43.86
965.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 362,500.00 362,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 370,678.64 612,950.00 1,354,255.63 56,394.69 152,492.91 (741,305.63) 220.94
Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 534,321.48 225,000.00 771,900.20 15,369.65 (17,103.15)  (546,900.20) 343.07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 370,678.64 612,950.00 1,354,255.63 56,394.69 152,492.91 (741,305.63) 220.94
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 163,642.84 (387,950.00) (582,355.43) (41,025.04) (169,596.06) 194,405.43 150.11



02/14/2019 04:03 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 14/28

User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 408 - FIELDS OF DREAMS
Revenues
408-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 153.93 200.00 286.05 99.91 31.24 (86.05) 143.03
408-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 14,134.00 2,000.00 (9,134.00) 14,134.00 0.00 11,134.00 (456.70)
408-000.000-692.408 OTHER REVENUES - TOURNAMENTS 4,401.00 4,000.00 4,176.81 50.00 0.00 (176.81) 104.42
TOTAL REVENUES 18,688.93 6,200.00 (4,671.14) 14,283.91 31.24 10,871.14 (75.34)
Expenditures
751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 8,100.34 4,100.00 6,336.09 3,396.52 0.00 (2,236.09) 154.54
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,100.34 4,100.00 6,336.09 3,396.52 0.00 (2,236.09) 154.54
Fund 408 - FIELDS OF DREAMS:
TOTAL REVENUES 18,688.93 6,200.00 (4,671.14) 14,283.91 31.24 10,871.14 75.34
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,100.34 4,100.00 6,336.09 3,396.52 0.00 (2,236.09) 154.54
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 10,588.59 2,100.00 (11,007.23) 10,887.39 31.24 13,107.23 524.15



02/14/2019 04:03 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 15/28
PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2019

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
06/30/2018 2018-19 01/31/2019 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT